The Tender Document may be consulted during working hours at Mbalmayo Council (General Secretary) 

upon the publication of this Notice. 

10- Acquisition of the Tender Document 

The Call for Tenders file can be obtained from the publication of this Notice, at the Town Hall of 

Mbalmayo, against presentation of a payment receipt of  twenty three thousand five hundred (23.500) 

CFA francs and two municipal stamps , issued by the Municipal Collectorship  of the Mbalmayo Council 

representing the purchase costs of the Tender Document which is non-refundable. 

11- Delivery and presentation of tenders: 

Bids written in French or English in seven (07) copies including one original and six (06) copies

[...]

établissement bancaire ou organisme financier habilité par le Ministre en charge 
des Finances du Cameroun, sauf dispositions contraires prévues par la convention 
de financement ;  

 La quittance d’achat du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres d’une somme non remboursable 
de vingt-trois mille cinq cent (23 500) francs CFA payable à la Recette 
municipale de Mbalmayo ;  

 Une Attestation de non-exclusion des Marchés Publics délivrée par l’organisme 
chargé de la régulation des marchés publics portant le numéro et l’objet de l’Appel 
d’Offres ; 

 Une attestation délivrée par la Caisse Nationale de Prévoyance Sociale précisant